Section 357 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION REDUCTION OR ADDIIIUN 10 | AXES
TO COUNCIL __ August 27, 2012

Property Location
App # Roll Number and Description Year Amount Reason

01 021029312900000 30 TREVINO CIR 2010 114.30 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Assessed
with incorrect square footage. Cancel RTEP taxes on
$8,500 effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2010. (365 days)

02 031023001100000 TIFFIN ST 2010 2,196.01 Became exempt after return of roll. City of Barrie
property. Cancel RTEP taxes on $352,700 and
increase EN on $352,700 effective July 16 — Dec 31,
2010. (169 days)

03 040017660860000 136 COLUMBIA RD 2010 0.00 Rejected — basement and bathroom not assessed
04 040017811480000 66 SRIGLEY ST 2010 0.00 Rejected — New CVA Higher than returned value
05 050003053000000 468 BIG BAY POINT RD 2010 282.39 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Property

inspected March 21, 2012 and corrected carport
square footage, removed fire place, added Abuts
Commercial, adjustment for Septic and changed EFF
lot to 10500 due to Topography. Cancel RTES taxes
on $21,000 effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2010. (365
days)

06 040017811480000 29 THE QUEENSWAY 2010 33.62 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Property lot
size should have been 4561 sq ft not the 5368 sq ft
as was assessed. Cancel RTEP taxes on $2,500
effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2010. (365 days)

07 022004086000000 35 EUGENIA ST 2011 953.22 Demolished after Return of Roll. Structure
demolished July 25, 2011. Cancel RTES taxes on
$164,436 effective July 25 — Dec 31, 2011. (160
days)




Section 357 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION REDUCTION OR ADDITION TO TAXES
TO COUNCIL __ August 27, 2012

Property Location
App # Roll Number and Description Yeat Amount Reason

08 021029312900000 30 TREVINO DR 2011 168.61 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Assessed
with incorrect square footage. Cancel RTEP taxes on
$12,750 effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2011. (365 days)

09 032005141460000 33 ELLEN ST 1308 2011 21.99 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Owner sold
parking spot 40 on July 27/11. The parking spot was
not removed from the assessment. The owner of the
parking spot roll number 4342 032 001
00834. Cancel RTEP taxes on $3,842 effective July
27 - Dec 31, 2011. (158 days)

10 031023001100000 TIFFIN ST 2011 5,115.11 Became exempt after return of roll. City of Barrie
property. Cancel RTEP taxes on $386,800 and
increase EN on $386,800 effective Jan 1 — Dec 31,
2011. (365 days)

11 040017811480000 66 SRIGLEY ST 2011 0.00 Rejected — New CVA Higher than returned value
12 040017660860000 136 COLUMBIA RD 2011 0.00 Rejected — basement and bathroom not assessed
13 050003053000000 468 BIG BAY POINT RD 201 416.56 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Property

inspected March 21, 2012 and corrected carport
square footage, removed fire place, added Abuts
Commercial, adjustment for Septic and changed EFF
lot to 10500 due to Topography. Cancel RTES taxes
on $31,500 effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2011. (365
days)




Section 357 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION REDUCTION OR ADDITION TO TAXES
; TO COUNCIL _ August 27, 2012

Property Location

App # Roll Number and Description Year Amount Reason
14 050003053000000 29 THE QUEENSWAY 201 49.59 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Property lot

size should have been 4561 sq ft not the 5368 sq ft
as was assessed. Cancel RTEP taxes on $3,750
effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2011, (365 days)

15 022004086000000 35 EUGENIA ST 2012 2,269.05 Demolished after Return of Roll. Structure
demolished July 25, 2011. Cancel RTES taxes on
$174,000 effective July 25 — Dec 31, 2012. (366
days)

16 022004086000000 30 TREVENIO CIR 2012 221.69 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Assessed
with incorrect square footage. Cancel RTEP taxes on
$17.000 effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2012. (366 days)

17 02200408600000 136 COLUMBIA RD 2012 221.69 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Property
assessed for an extra full bath and 1378 sq ft of
finished basement when only 550 sq ft exists. Cancel
RTEP taxes on $17,000 effective Jan 1 - Dec 31,
2012. (366 days)

18 040017811480000 66 SRIGLEY ST 2012 339.05 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Property
assessed with wrong model. Cancel RTEP taxes on
$26,000 effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2012. (366 days)

19 032005141460000 33 ELLEN ST 1308 2012 0.00 Rejected — 2012 PRAN issued

20 040017811480000 29 THE QUEENSWAY 2012 65.20 Overcharged by Gross or Manifest error. Property lot
size should have been 4561 sq ft not the 5368 sq ft
as was assessed. Cancel RTEP taxes on $5,000
effective Jan 1 — Dec 31, 2012. (366 days)




APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION REDUCTION OR ADDITION TO TAXES
TO COUNCIL  August 27, 2012

Section 357

Council Meeting Year to Date
August 27, 2012 Totals
Section 357 — Cancellations 12,468.08 28,967.84

Total $ 12,468.08 $ 28,967.84



